

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 160/2023
CM No. 354/2023

Shokat Ali and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.02.2023

This writ petition is for a mandamus for release of an admitted liability contract amount payable in favour of the petitioners, who claimed to have carried out the contract work in the last year 2023 with respect to the construction of Bhatyas Manoo Road via Chilly and the alleged held up payment amounting to Rs.1,26,18,247/- in favour of the petitioner no. 1, Rs.80.00 lacs in favour of the petitioner no. 2 and Rs. 4,88,866/- in favour of the petitioner no. 3 is claimed to be payable from the respondents' end.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioners to furnish registered postal covers for service of the respondents within seven days whereupon the Registrar Judicial Jammu to issue notices.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List this case on 28.02.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
01.02.2023
Muneesh