

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:WP(C) No. 160/2023
CM No. 354/2023
CM No. 2306/2024
CM No. 5871/2023

Shokat Ali and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.04.2025

Reply has not been filed.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 30.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.04.2025
Renu