

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 160/2023

Shokat Ali and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.07.2025

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing

List on **25.08.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
25.07.2025
Nikhil