

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 160/2023

Shokat Ali and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
25.08.2025**

List on 10.09.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
25.08.2025
Mihul**