

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 160/2023

Shokat Ali & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14.10.2025**

Reply on merits on behalf of the respondents has not been filed.

Needful shall be done by next date of hearing positively, failing which respondent No. 4-Executive Engineer, (PWD) (R&B) Special Sub-Division, Gandoh, District Doda and respondent No. 5-Managing Director, JKPCC Ltd. Jammu shall appear in person alongwith the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

Be listed on **19.11.2025**.

A copy of this order be supplied to respondents No. 4 & 5 for compliance.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**14.10.2025**  
*Shivalee*