

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.160/2023

Shokat Ali & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.12.2025

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG shall produce the relevant record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.02.2026.

JAMMU
03.12.2025
Eva

