

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 160/2023

Shokat Ali and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

01.04.2026

1. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. P.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioners, that the order passed by this Court on 10.09.2025 has not been complied with. It is further submitted that Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, was also directed to produce the relevant record in terms of order dated 03.12.2025.
2. At this stage, Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, submits that he has already filed an application, being CM No. 393/2026, seeking modification/recall of order dated 03.12.2025.
3. Issue notice in the application. Notice is waived by Mr. P.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the non-applicant. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application (CM No. 393/2026).
4. List the main matter along with all connected applications on 27.04.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS