

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 160/2023**

CM Nos. 354/2023, 2306/2024,  
393/2026 & 5871/2023

Shokat Ali and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

**CM No. 393/2026**

1. By this application, the applicant seeks recalling/modification of order dated 03.12.2025, wherein the Court had directed the respondents to produce the record.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing, with respect to maintainability of this application.
3. List again on **29.04.2026**, as requested by learned counsel for the respondents.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**27.04.2026**  
*Ram Krishan*