

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 160/2023
CM No. 354/2023
CM No. 2306/2024
CM No. 393/2026
CM No. 5871/2023

Shokat Ali and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2026

CM No. 393/2026

Learned counsel for the applicants/respondents states that she does not want to press the instant application and, therefore, seeks withdrawal of the same. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

WP(C) No. 160/2023

1. On 03.12.2025, Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, was directed to produce record. Today, Ms. Pallvi Sharma, learned counsel has produced a communication dated 28.04.2026, wherein it is stated that the record pertains to Doda Unit and had been requisitioned from the said Unit. However, she seeks and is granted three weeks as last and final opportunity to produce the record, failing which, Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Special Sub Division, Gandoh, District Doda shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

2. List on 22.05.2026.

3. Meanwhile, Ms. Pallvi Sharma, learned counsel is directed to file reply on the merits of the case in terms of order dated 10.09.2025, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.04.2026
Raj Kumar

